points (that is, one percentage point) higher or lower than current levels, with all other variables being held constant and taking into
account all underlying exposures and related hedges if any. A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been used, as this is considered
reasonable based on the current level of both short-term and long-term NSW Treasury Corporation and Australian interest rates.

Based on the value of the Australian short-term interest rates (one month Bank Bill Swap Rate – BBSW) at the reporting date of 2.82%
(2012: 3.58%), a 100 basis points increase would increase the rate to 3.82% (2012: 4.58%) and a 100 basis points decrease would
reduce the rate to 1.82% (2012: 2.58%). This is broadly representative of recent interest rate increases and decreases within a certain
range, which is reasonably possible given historical movements in official interest rates by the Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA).
Historically, the RBA official cash rate has fluctuated between 7.25% and 2.75% over the past five years.

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Finance costs* Post tax profit*   Equity*
Higher (lower) Higher (lower) Higher (lower)

Judgement of reasonably 2013 2012 2013 2012 2013 2012
possible events $’000 $’000 $’000 $'000 $’000 $'000

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Interest rates 100 basis points higher 42 2,257 (29) (1,580) (29) (1,580)
Interest rates 100 basis points lower (42) (2,257) 29 1,580 29 1,580

* The impact shown is before capitalisation to qualifying assets and any consequential adjustments to recoverable amount. After
capitalisation and consequential adjustments to recoverable amount, there would be no impact on finance costs or post tax profit.
However, equity would be lower by $0.029 million (2012: $1.580 million lower) for a 100 basis point increase, and vice versa.

Sydney Water Corporation - 30 June 2013 Page 86

148  •  Sydney Water Annual Report 2013

O
ve

rv
ie

w
Cu

st
om

er
 fo

cu
s

Fo
rw

ar
d

th
in

ki
ng

Co
rp

or
at

e
go

ve
rn

an
ce

Fi
na

nc
ia

ls
A